131-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/
PAH Series
Features
u Industry Standard Footprint & Pinouts
u 12V output for driving non-isolated converters
u Safety Approved
u Full power at 100ºC baseplate
u Wide Adjustable Output Range

 PX 10-60W, 12-48VDC Input DC-DC convertersOptions
Other DC-DC Products
 Pin Description Function
 -Vin  Negative Input Terminal
 +Vin  Positive Input Terminal
 Case  Baseplate Terminal
 CNT  On / Off Control terminal
 +V  Positive Output Terminal
 -V  Negative Output Terminal
 TRIM  Output adjustment Trim pin
 +S  Positive Remote sense
 -S  Negative Remote sense
Pinout
 Model Output  Output Maximum
 Name Voltage Adjustment Current Power
 PAH50S48-2.5 2.5 2.25 - 2.75 11.70 29.3
 PAH75S48-2.5 2.5 2.25 - 2.75 17.50 43.8
 PAH100S48-2.5 2.5 2.25 - 2.75 23.40 58.5
 PAH150S48-2.5 2.5 2.25 - 2.75 35.00 87.5
 PAH50S48-3.3 3.3 2.97 - 3.63 11.70 38.6
 PAH75S48-3.3 3.3 2.97 - 3.63 17.50 57.8
 PAH100S48-3.3 3.3 2.97 - 3.63 23.40 77.2
 PAH150S48-3.3 3.3 2.97 - 3.63 35.00 115.5
 PAH50S48-5 5.0 3.0 - 5.75 10.00 50.0
 PAH75S48-5 5.0 3.0 - 5.75 15.00 75.0
 PAH100S48-5 5.0 3.0 - 5.75 20.00 100.0
 PAH150S48-5 5.0 3.0 - 5.75 30.00 150.0
 PAH50S48-12 12.0 7.2 - 13.2 4.20 50.4
 PAH75S48-12 12.0 7.2 - 13.2 6.30 75.6
 PAH100S48-12 12.0 7.2 - 13.2 8.40 100.8
 PAH150S48-12 12.0 7.2 - 13.2 12.50 150.0
 PAH200S48-12 12.0 7.2 - 13.2 16.70 200.4
 PAH50S48-15 15.0 9.0 - 16.5 3.40 51.0
 PAH75S48-15 15.0 9.0 - 16.5 5.00 75.0
 PAH100S48-15 15.0 9.0 - 16.5 6.70 100.5
 PAH150S48-15 15.0 9.0 - 16.5 10.00 150.0
 PAH200S48-15 15.0 9.0 - 16.5 13.40 201.0
 PAH50S48-24 24.0 14.4 - 26.4 2.10 50.4
 PAH75S48-24 24.0 14.4 - 26.4 3.20 76.8
 PAH100S48-24 24.0 14.4 - 26.4 4.20 100.8
 PAH150S48-24 24.0 14.4 - 26.4 6.30 151.2
 PAH200S48-24 24.0 14.4 - 26.4 8.40 201.6
 PAH50S48-28 28.0 16.8 - 30.8 1.80 50.4
 PAH75S48-28 28.0 16.8 - 30.8 2.70 75.6
 PAH100S48-28 28.0 16.8 - 30.8 3.60 100.8
 PAH150S48-28 28.0 16.8 - 30.8 5.40 151.2
 PAH200S48-28 28.0 16.8 - 30.8 7.20 201.6
 PAH150S48-48 48.0 38.4 - 57.6 3.20 153.6
Model Selector
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 TDK-Lambda:
  PAH100S48-12  PAH100S48-12/PV  PAH100S48-15/PV  PAH100S48-2.5  PAH100S48-2.5/PV  PAH100S48-2.5/V
PAH100S48-24/PV  PAH100S48-24/V  PAH100S48-28  PAH100S48-28/PV  PAH100S48-28/V  PAH100S48-3.3/PV
PAH100S48-3.3/V  PAH100S48-5  PAH100S48-5/PV  PAH100S48-5/V  PAH150S48-12  PAH150S48-12/P
PAH150S48-12/PV  PAH150S48-12/V  PAH150S48-15/PV  PAH150S48-15/V  PAH150S48-2.5  PAH150S48-2.5/P
PAH150S48-2.5/PV  PAH150S48-2.5/V  PAH150S48-24  PAH150S48-24/P  PAH150S48-24/PV  PAH150S48-28/P
PAH150S48-28/PV  PAH150S48-28/V  PAH150S48-3.3  PAH150S48-3.3/PV  PAH150S48-3.3/V  PAH150S48-48
PAH150S48-5  PAH150S48-5/P  PAH150S48-5/PV  PAH200S48-12  PAH200S48-12/P  PAH200S48-12/PV
PAH200S48-12/V  PAH200S48-15  PAH200S48-15/P  PAH200S48-15/PV  PAH200S48-15/V  PAH200S48-24
PAH200S48-24/P  PAH200S48-24/PV  PAH200S48-24/V  PAH200S48-28  PAH200S48-28/P  PAH200S48-28/PV
PAH200S48-28/V  PAH50S48-12  PAH50S48-12/P  PAH50S48-12/PV  PAH50S48-12/V  PAH50S48-15  PAH50S48-
15/P  PAH50S48-15/PV  PAH50S48-15/V  PAH50S48-2.5  PAH50S48-2.5/V  PAH50S48-24  PAH50S48-24/P
PAH50S48-24/PV  PAH50S48-24/V  PAH50S48-28  PAH50S48-28/P  PAH50S48-28/PV  PAH50S48-28/V  PAH50S48-
3.3  PAH50S48-3.3/P  PAH50S48-3.3/V  PAH50S48-5/P  PAH50S48-5/PV  PAH75D24-3325  PAH75D24-3325/P
PAH75D24-5033  PAH75D24-5033/PV  PAH75D24-5033/V  PAH75D48-2518  PAH75D48-2518/P  PAH75D48-2518/V
PAH75D48-3318  PAH75D48-3318/P  PAH75D48-3318/PV  PAH75D48-3318/V  PAH75D48-3325  PAH75D48-3325/P
PAH75D48-3325/V  PAH75D48-5033  PAH75D48-5033/PV  PAH75D48-5033/V  PAH75S48-12  PAH75S48-12/P
PAH75S48-12/V  PAH75S48-15